
MAHARASHTRA METRO RAIL CORPORATION LIMITED

NAGPUR METRO RAIL PROJECT
Date: 22.05.2023

Corrigendum-II

Name of Work:Construction of A) Six Elevated Metro Station viz. Pili Nadi to Lekha Nagar in Reach-2A, B) One Elevated and one
At-Grade station viz. Ecopark and Metro City in Reach-1A respectively. C) At-Grade section Formation earthwork,
boundary wall and retaining wall between Ch. 19550 to Ch.20421.016 & Ch. 20498.516 to Ch. 21296.917,0)
Elevated Metro track supporting structure for Ecopark Metro station between Ch.20421.016 to Ch. 20498.516 and
E) Multi-Storied Building at Tulsi School Land (at Sitabuldi) of NMRP Phase-2.

Tender No: N2-011-C-05/2023

Maha ..Metre ReplySeCliuo, Clause & Page
no. Olause Des.E!tlplion Query/Clarification

2. NIT: Date and Time of Online submission up till 16 :00 Hrs Request to extend the last of bid Amended as "Online submission up
Submission of Tender on Dt. 24/05/2023 on Maha- submission for 21 days (3 weeks). till 16 :00 Hrs on Dt. 14/06/2023 on

Metro, e- tender portal. Maha-Metro, e- tender portal".

3. NIT: Date and Time of On Dt. 24/05/2023 after 16 :30 Request to extend the last of bid Amended as "On Dt. 14/06/2023
Opening of Tender Hours in Procurement submission for 21 days (3 weeks). after 16 :30 Hours in Procurement

1. Documents can be downloaded Request to extend the last of bid
from 16:00 Hrs on 24/03/2023 to submission for 21 days (3 weeks).
16:00 Hrs on 24/05/2023 from
Maha-Metro's e-tender portal.

Amended as "Documents can be
downloaded from 16:00 Hrs on
24/03/2023 to 16:00 Hrs on
14/06/2023 from Maha-Metro's e-
tender portal".

NIT: Document on Sale

Department, 1st Floor, "Metro
Bhawan" EastHigh Court Road(VIP
Road). Near Dikshabhoomi.
Ramdaspeth, Nagpur-440010.

Department, 1st Floor, "Metro
Bhawan" East High Court Road (VIP
Road). Near Dikshabhoomi,
Ramdaspeth, Nagpur-440010".



oti ' Section, Clal;lse & Page.s I'!IO I

Jl0.
Clause QesCrfption Maha~Metro .RepIV'

4. 3.1(b)
Bid Capacity

Evaluation of Bid Capacity:- Request you to kindly Consider financial Refer Revised SECTIONIII: Evaluation
The Bidders will be qualified only if year as on 3pt March 2023 instead of & Qualification Criteria attached as
their available bid capacity is more 3pt March 2022. Annexure-A with this Corrigendum.

than the approximate cost of work
as per MAHAMETRO assessment.
Available bid capacity will be
calculated based on the following
formula: Available Bid Capacity=
2xAxN - B Where, A = Maximum of
the value of construction works
executed in anyone year during
the last 05 (five) financial years
reckoned up to 31st
March'2022(Updated to price level
of 3pt March 2022 assuming 5%

(for INR portion) and 2%
(for foreign currency portion)
inflation per year compounded
annually) N = Number of years
prescribed for completion of the
present work
B = Value of existing commitments
as on first day of the month of this
Bid submission i.e. for on-going
construction works during
completion period of proposed
work. Proportionate value will be

Page2of7



r:

5

~im, t.u~.,,..
De"

3.2 Average
Annual Turnover

Minimum average annual turnover Each member must meet min 15% Refer Revised SECTIONIII: Evaluation
of INR 226 Crore within the last 5 (Fifteen of the requirement Also & Qualification Criteria attached as
(five) years consider financial year up to 2022-23 for Annexure-A with this Corrigendum.
Note:- calculation of average
1. Last five years shall be (FY2017-
18, 18-19, 19-20,20-21 & 21-22) Annual Turnover
2. In case of Companies. which
follows Financial Year as Calendar
Year (January to December) data
for 2021 shall be treated
equivalent to the data of FY2021-
22 and so on.

taken if it falls during the financial
year.
Note:

. 1. The available bid capacity
should be more than the estimated
cost of the proposed work.
2. A certificate issued from
statutory auditor certifying A and B
value must be enclosed with the
Technical bid. The certificate must
be with UDIN

Q.uery1'€larificatioh

3. 3.4 Solvency Certificate Bidder must submit solvency Kindly Clarify amount of Solvency We confirm that this condition stands
certificate (issued by banker) Certificate deleted.

4. 4.1 General Construction
Experience

Minimum Experience under Each Member- Instead of Last 5 years Not Accepted.
construction contracts in the role requested to consider the last 3 years or condition prevails.
of prime contractor/N member anyone out of 2
during the period ending 3pt
March 2023.

Bid document

~-
NAGPUR ME1m5

Page 3 of7



SNo Se~al'l~ CI~use-&Page
no. Clause Description

5. Bid Security & 1. It is hereby agreed that the
Performance Bid Security Lead Member shall furnish the

Bid security as stipulated in the
Bidding Documents on behalf
of the Consortium

2. It is hereby agreed that in case
of selection of bidding
Consortium as the Successful
Bidder, the Parties to this
Consortium Agreement do
hereby agree that the Lead
Member shall furnish the
Performance Se Aunty on
behalf of the Consortium, as
stipulated in the Bidding
Documents

Request you to kindly allow any We confirm that the bid security of a
member/two members of the Joint Venture shall be in the name of
JV/Consortium to submit Bid security the Joint Venture that submits the

Bid. If the Joint Venture has not been(Bank Guarantee) and Performance Bank
Guarantee in the bidding documents.

legally constituted at the time of
bidding, the bid security shall be in
the name of any or all of the Joint
Venture partners.

6. SECTIONIII: Evaluation & Eachmember Must meet Min. 20%
Qualification Criteria (Twenty) of the requirement
2. Qualification
3.2 Average Annual
Turnover PageNo'86

As per tender documents Each member Refer Revised SECTIONIII: Evaluation
Must meet Min. 20% (Twenty) of the & Qualification Criteria attached as
requirement. As Majority of criteria is Annexure-A with this Corrigendum.
being fulfilled by the lead member, we
request you to that each member be
allowed to fulfil 15%of the requirement.
Also Kindly Consider Financial Criteria up
to financial year (2022-2023) as has been
considered for net worth criteria.

7. SECTIONIII: Evaluation &
Qualification Criteria Each member Last5 years
2. Qualification
4.1General Construction
Experience PageNo 87

As per tender documents Each member Not Accepted. Bid document
Must meet 5 years requirement. As condition prevails.
Majority of criteria is being fulfilled by
the lead member, we request you to that
each member be allowed to fulfil last 3
years requirement. Kindly
Consider

------------
Page4of7



5 No

8. General

9. General

10. SECTIONIII: Evaluation
& Qualification Criteria
2. Qualification
3.2 Average Annual
Turnover Page No 86

Scope of Minor and Major Utilities Details of chartered utilities will be
Shifting. Kindly Clarify

As per tender document, each member Refer RevisedSECTIONIII: Evaluation
must meet min. 20% (Twenty) of the & Qualification Criteria attached as
requirement. As majority of the criteria Annexure-A with this Corrigendum.
is being fulfilled by the lead member, we
request you that each member be
allowed to fulfil 15%» of the
requirement.
Also, Kindly Consider financial figures of
the financial year (2022- 2023) lot this
criteria, as has been considered for net

Kindly provide drawings in CADformat of
tender stage for better working and
checking the span arrangement
properly.

worth criteria.

provided to the successful bidder.
Kindly refer the PDF drawings
attached with tender documents.

11. SECTIONIII: Evaluation
& Qualification Criteria
2. Qualification
4.1Genera1 Construction
Experience PageNo 87

As per tender document, each member Not Accepted. Bid document
must meet 5 years requirement. As condition prevails.
majority of the criteria 1s being fulfilled
by the lead member, we request you
that each member be allowed to
fulfill last 3 years requirement. Kindly
Consider.

12. General (Qualification &
Eligibility Criteria)

Generally, in other type of similar
tenders of Madhya Pradesh Metro Rail
Co Limited, Kolkata Metro Rail
Corporation ltd and other metro tenders
in similar work or else as special note
there is one clause/para is added:-
MPMRCL- For executed works, the value
of work done shall be updated to the
Credential Cut-Off Date price level

Not Accepted. Bid
condition prevails.

document

Page 5 of7








